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Agenda Item # 2 
 

List of Internal/External Examiners 
Institute of Computing 

Kohat University of Science and Technology 
      Date: July 21, 2023 

 
External Examiners/Evaluators from universities abroad 

S.No. Name & designation Affiliation 
1.  Dr. Rizwan Ali NAQVI 

Research Professor 
Intelligent Mechatronics Engineering Department 
Sejong University 
South Korea 
rizwanali@sejong.ac.kr 
0082 1054211272 

2.  Dr. Muhammad Adnan Khan 
Research Professor 

Department of Software Engineering 
Gachon University 
South Korea 
Adnan@gachon.ac.kr 
0082 1025256998 

3.  Dr. Zhengyong Feng 
Professor 

School of Electronic Information Engineering 
China West Normal University 
China 
zhyfeng@cwnu.edu.cn 
0086 08172568349 

4.  Dr. Dilbag Singh 
Professor 

School of Electrical Engineering and Computer 
Science 
Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology 
South Korea 
dilbagsingh@gist.ac.kr 
0091 98883 11222 

5.  Dr. Manjit Kaur 
Professor 

School of Electrical Engineering and Computer 
Science 
Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology 
South Korea 
Manjitkaur@gist.ac.kr 
0091 98883 11222 

6.  Dr. Wooseong Kim 
Professor 

Computer Engineering Department, 
Gachon University, Seongnam 
South Korea 
wooseong@gachon.ac.kr 

7.  Dhananjay Singh 
Professor 

Department of Electronics Engineering 
Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 
South Korea 
dsingh@hufs.ac.kr 

8.  Jaime Lloret 
Professor 

Integrated Management Coastal Research 
Institute 
Universitat Politecnica de Valencia, 
Spain 
jlloret@dcom.upv.es 
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9.  Dr Carlene Campbell 
Associate Professor 

School of applied Computing/Wales Institute of 
Science & Art 
University of Wales Trinity Saint David 
United Kingdom 
carlene.campbell@uwtsd.ac.uk 
00441792481001 ext. 3355 

10.  Dr. Houbing Song 
Associate Professor 

Department of Electrical Engineering and 
Computer Science, Security and Optimization for 
Networked Globe Laboratory (SONG 
Laboratory) 
Embry–Riddle Aeronautical University, Daytona 
Beach, FL 
USA 
h.song@ieee.org 

11.  Dr Jafreezal Jaafar 
Dean/Associate Professor 

Computer & Information Science Department,  
Universiti Tecknologi Petronas,  
Malaysia 
jafreez@utp.edu.my 

12.  Dr. Keping Yu 
Associate Professor 

Graduate School of Science and Engineering 
Hosei University, Japan 
Japan 
keping.yu.47@hosei.ac.jp 
0081 80-3300-5188 

13.  Dr. Abdur Rehman Gilal 
Assistant Professor 

Computer and Information Scinces Depaetmenr 
Universiti Teknologi PETRONAS 
Malaysia 
rehman.gilal@utp.edu.my 
3082960700 

14.  Dr. Robertas Damaševičius 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Mathematics Applications and 
Methods for Artificial Intelligence 
Silesian University of Technology 
Poland 
robertas.damasevicius@polsl.pl 
00370 684 42723 

15.  Dr. Qiaozhi Hua 
Assistant Professor 

Computer School 
Hubei University of Arts and Science 
China 
11722@hbuas.edu.cn 
0086 19872016609 

16.  Dr. Walayat Hussain 
Senior Lecturer 

Discipline of Information Technology 
Australian Catholic University 
Australia 
walayat.hussain@acu.edu.au 
0061 469 615 371 

17.  Dr. Muhammad Imran 
Senior Lecturer 

Institute of Innovation, Science and Sustainability 
Federation University Australia 
Australia 
m.imran@federation.edu.au 
0061 493 055 856 

18.  Dr. Shamsul Huda 
Lecturer 

School of Information Technology 
Melbourne Burwood Campus 
Deakin University 
Australia 



 

 
142 

shamsul.huda@deakin.edu.au 
0061 3 924 45509 

19.  Dr. Furqan Aziz 
Lecturer 

School of Computing and Mathematical Sciences 
University of Leicester 
United Kingdom 
fa311@leicester.ac.uk 
0044 7922 138818 

20.  Dr. Sadaqat ur Rehman 
Lecturer 

School of Science, Engineering and Environment 
University of Salford 
United Kingdom 
s.rehman15@salford.ac.uk 
0044 7459 201491 

 
External Examiners/Evaluators from Pakistani Universities 

21.  Dr. Shah Khusro 
Professor 
 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Peshawar, Peshawar 
Pakistan 
+92-91-9216732 

22.  Dr. Zia ud Din 
Professor 
 
 

ICIT 
Gomal University, D. I. Khan 
Pakistan 

23.  Dr. Muazzam Ali Khan 
Professor 
 

Department of Computer Sciences, 
Director, Science and Technology 
Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad 
Pakistan 

24.  Dr. Waqar ul Quonain 
Professor 

Department of Information Technology 
Punjab University 
Pakistan 
swjaffry@pucit.edu.pk 
0042-99210969 

25.  Dr. Zahid Halim 
Professor 

Computer Sciences and Engineering 
GIKI 
Pakistan 
zahid.halim@giki.edu.pk 
03219606558 

26.  Dr. Imran Ahmed Mughal 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
IMsciences, Peshawar 
Pakistan 
imran.ahmed@imsciences.edu.pk 
0333 9136763 

27.  Dr. Fazli Subhan 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Sciences 
NUML 
Pakistan 
fsubhan@numl.edu.pk 
0333 9025457 

28.  Dr. Nadir Shah 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
Comsats Wah Campus 
Pakistan 
nadir@ciitwah.edu.pk 
0332 9854715 

29.  Dr. Ihsan Rabbi 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Science and Technology, Bannu 
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Pakistan 
ihsan.rabbi@ustb.edu.pk 
0331 9162456 

30.  Dr. Fasee Ullah 
Associate Professor 

Department of CS & IT 
Sarhad University of Information Technology, 
Peshawar. 
Pakistan 
fasee.csit@suit.edu.pk 
0321 9128629 

31.  Dr. Omar Usman 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
FAST Peshawar 
Pakistan 
omar.khan@nu.edu.pk 
0334 9087752 

32.  Dr. Iftikhar Ahmad 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science and 
Information Technology 
UET Peshawar 
Pakistan 
ia@uetpeshawar.edu.pk  
03219295220 

33.  Dr. Sajid Anwar 
Associate Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
IMsciences, Peshawar 
Pakistan 
sajid.anwar@imsciences.edu.pk 
0333 9291372 

34.  Dr. Yousaf Saeed 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Information Technology 
University of Haripur 
Haripur 
Pakistan 
yousaf@uoh.edu.pk 
0300 9338681 

35.  Dr. Asim Zeb 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
Abbottabad University of Science and 
Technology, Abbottabad 
Pakistan 
asim.zeb@aust.edu.pk 
03469110043 

36.  Dr. Atif Khan 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
Islamia College Peshawar 
Pakistan 
atifkhan@icp.edu.pk 
0333 9257326 

37.  Dr. Shah Nazir 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Swabi 
Pakistan 
shahnazir@uoswabi.edu.pk 
0346 9662101 

38.  Dr. Fakhre Alam 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science & IT  
University of Malakand 
Pakistan 
fakhrealam@uom.edu.pk 
0346 9004003 
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39.  Dr. Bashir Hayat 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
Imsciences, Peshawar 
Pakistan 
bashir.hayat@imsciences.edu.pk 
0333 9116097 

40.  Dr. Waheed ur Rehman 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Peshawar 
Pakistan 
wahrehman@uop.edu.pk 
0333 9215131 

41.  Dr. Inayat Khan 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Engineering & Technology Mardan 
Pakistan 
inayatkhan@uetmardan.edu.pk 
0345 9188093 

42.  Dr. Haseeb Malik 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Peshawar 
Pakistan 
haseeb@uop.edu.pk 
00332 9057065 

43.  Dr. Tariq Ali 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Information Technology 
Pir Mehr Ali Shah Arid Agriculture University 
Rawalpindi 
Pakistan 
tariq.ali@uaar.edu.pk 
0333 9974661 

44.  Dr. Insaf Ullah 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Engineering and Technology 
Hamdard University Islamabad 
Pakistan 
Insaf.ullah@hamdard.edu.pk 
0313 9705101 

45.  Dr. Muhammad Asghar Khan 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Engineering and Technology 
Hamdard University Islamabad 
Pakistan 
m.asghar@hamdard.edu.pk 
0336 5276465 

46.  Dr. Ibrar Ahmad 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
University of Peshawar 
Pakistan 
ibrar@uop.edu.pk 
03401935417 

47.  Dr. Syed Hamad Shirazi 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science and 
Information Technology 
Hazara University 
Pakistan 
syedhamad@hu.edu.pk 
03215577462 

48.  Dr. Muhammad Zubair 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science and 
Bioinformatics 
Khushal Khan Khattak University 
Pakistan 
Dr.muhammadzubair@kkkuk.edu.pk 
03349402025 
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49.  Dr. Eid Rehman 
Assistant Professor 

Department of software engineering 
Foundation university Islamabad Rawalpindi 
campus New Lalazar, Rawalpindi. 
Pakistan 
eid.rehman@fui.edu.pk 
03353377792 

50.  Dr. Izaz Ur Rahman 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer Science 
Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan,  
Pakistan 
izaz@awkum.edu.pk 
03330915454 

51.  Dr. Muhib Ullah 
Lecturer 

Institute of Computer Sciences and Information 
Technology 
Agriculture University Peshawar 
Pakistan 
mohibullah@aup.edu.pk 
0333 9379913 

52.  Dr. Rafiullah Khan 
Lecturer 

Institute of Computer Sciences and Information 
Technology 
Agriculture University Peshawar 
Pakistan 
rafiyz@aup.edu.pk 
0345 9042594 

53.  Dr. Ghani Ur Rehman 
Lecturer 

Department of Computer Science and 
Bioinformatics 
Khushal Khan Khattak University 
Pakistan 
Ghani.rehman@kkkuk.edu.pk 
03449464273 

 
Internal Examiner/Evaluators from IoC, KUST 

54.  Dr. Shafiullah Khan 
Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
skhan@kust.edu.pk  
0334 7218562 

55.  Dr. Amjad Mehmood 
Associate Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
amjad.mehmood@kust.edu.pk 
0333 9642961 

56.  Dr. Muhammad Irfan Uddin 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
irfanuddin@kust.edu.pk 
0335 5764514 

57.  Dr. Muhammad Altaf Khan 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
dr.altaf@kust.edu.pk  
0333 499 0599 

58.  Dr. Zeeshan Iqbal 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
zeeshan@kust.edu.pk  
0346 5575557 

59.  Dr. Shafaq Mussadiq 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
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dr.shafaq@kust.edu.pk  
0333 9602352 

60.  Dr. Hammad Hassan 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
m.hamad.hassan@kust.edu.pk 
0332 0580960 

61.  Dr. Jawad Ashraf 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
Jawad.ashraf@kust.edu.pk 
0333 964 1947 

62.  Dr. Saima Hassan 
Assistant Professor 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
saimahassan@kust.edu.pk  
0334 833 7705 

63.  Dr. Muhammad Muner Umar 
Lecturer 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
muneer.umar@kust.edu.pk  
0345 9643395 

64.  Dr. Muhammad Adnan 
Lecturer 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
adnan@kust.edu.pk  
0336 5812901 

65.  Dr. Muhammad Roman 
Lecturer 

Institute of Computing 
Kohat University of Science and Technology 
m.roman@kust.edu.pk 
0332 962 6556 

 
 


